# <u>ن</u>

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
APV Crepaco, Inc.		06/06/1997	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APV North America, Inc.	
Street Address:	9525 W. Bryn Mawr Avenue	
City:	Rosemont	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60018	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1147951	W L WERNER LEHARA

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (616)957-8196

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616-949-9610

Email: jraleigh@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: Carl S. Clark

Address Line 1: 695 Kenmoor SE, PO Box 2567
Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	APV001 T306
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl S. Clark
Signature:	/Carl S. Clark/
Date:	09/28/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004285 FRAME: 0608

900172586

Total Attachments: 2

source=APV01-T306\_APV Crepaco to APV North America Name Change Document#page1.tif source=APV01-T306\_APV Crepaco to APV North America Name Change Document#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004285 FRAME: 0609

	5/96)	e <sup>e</sup>				9786	#8205	0612	ORG&FI	\$10
						O INDUSTRY SE		}		
te Receiv	ed	CORPO	HATION, SE	CURITIES AN	D LAND DE	VELOPMENT BU (FORBUREA)		LY)		
JUN 1	2 1997.							ΕD		
				-		4		E U		
						JU	N 2 0	1997		
ame APV	Consolida	ted - 1	Attn: R	ob Bober		MI DEPARTMENT CORPORATION, SEC	Administi OF CONSUMER	& INDUSTRY S	ERVICES NT RIDEALI	
dress 952	5 W. B	un Mai	wr Ave	<u>.</u>		com distribution, sec		D 0515501 (((a))	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
<sup>ty</sup> O	1	7 Sta	ite	Zip Co	···					
Nose Docum	mont ent will be retu	rned to the r	name and ad	dress you enter		EFFECTIVE DATE:		····		
	ΔΜ	ENDÉD	APPLIC.	ATION FOR	CERTIF	ICATE OF	HTI 12	ORITY	<i>r</i>	
	. 7181					N MICHIGA	_		•	
		_		use by Fore			-			
		(Ple	ease read i	nformation and	d instruction	s on the last p	age)			
Amenc	Pursuant to t led Application		s of Act 284	l, Public Acts of	1972, the u	ndersigned corpo	oration e	xecutes	the followin	g
			is. APV	CREPACO, IN	c.		.,,			
						_				_
	the name in Ite ertificate of Au		t available f	or use in Michig	gan, the assu	med name adop	ted whe	n obtaini	ng the	
3. Th	ne identification	number as	signed by th	ne Bureau is:			6 (	7 .	7 6	0
A 1+:	s incorporated	under the la	ws of DEL	AWARE					·	
<b>⊶.</b> !!!									. 19	73
	io cornoration				Michigan on t	he <sup>30</sup> day	of	March		
5. Th	•			Th. 674 cm. Wa 174 release		he <u>30</u> day	of	March		
5. Th	ne period of its			Th. 674 cm. Wa 174 release		he <u>30</u> day	of	March		
5. Th	•			Th. 674 cm. Wa 174 release		he <sup>30</sup> day	of	March		
5. Th	e period of its	duration (co	rporate term	n) isPERPET	UAL				*	nt
5. Th	ne period of its	duration (co	rporate term	n) is PERPET	UAL ord with the C	Corporation, Sect	urities ar	nd Land	*	nt
5. Th 6. Th 7. a)	ne period of its  The total authors  Bureau are	duration (co	rporate term	poration on reco	ord with the 0	Corporation, Sect	urities ar	nd Land	Developme	nt
5. Th 6. Th 7. a)	The total auth Bureau are	duration (co	es of the corp	poration on reco	ord with the 0as of	Corporation, Sector 04/29/97 the Corporation	urities ar , Securit	nd Land  ies and	Developme Land	
<ul><li>5. Th</li><li>6. Th</li><li>7. a)</li><li>b)</li></ul>	The total authors  The shares a  Development	duration (co prized share ttributable to Bureau are:	es of the corp 1,000.0 Michigan a	poration on reco	ord with the 0as of	Corporation, Sector 04/29/97 the Corporation	urities ar	nd Land  ies and l	Developme Land	
<ul><li>5. Th</li><li>6. Th</li><li>7. a)</li><li>b)</li></ul>	The total authors  The shares a  Development  If the total authors	duration (co prized share ttributable to Bureau are:	es of the corp 1,000.0 Michigan a 24.0	poration on reco	ord with the (as of he records of	Corporation, Sector 04/29/97  The Corporation the corporation of the corporation that the corpo	urities ar , Securit	nd Land  ies and l	Developme Land	
<ul><li>5. Th</li><li>6. Th</li><li>7. a)</li><li>b)</li></ul>	The total authors Bureau are The shares a Development If the total authors	duration (co prized share ttributable to Bureau are:	rporate term es of the corp 1,000.0  Michigan a 24.0  ck has chang	poration on reco	ord with the 0as of he records ofthorized sha	Corporation, Sector 04/29/97  The Corporation ares of the corporation of the corporative date of the	urities ar , Securit	nd Land  ies and l	Developme Land	
5. Th 6. Th 7. a) b)	The total authors Bureau are The shares at Development If the total autors	duration (co prized share ttributable to Bureau are: thorized stoo	rporate term es of the corp 1,000.0  Michigan a 24.0  ck has chang	poration on reco	ord with the 0 _ as of he records of uthorized sha The effe	Corporation, Sector 04/29/97  The Corporation ares of the corporative date of the	urities ar Securit ation are	nd Land ies and l	Developme Land	
5. Th 6. Th 7. a) b)	The total authors Bureau are The shares at Development If the total autors	duration (co	rporate term es of the corp 1,000.0  Michigan a 24.0  ck has chang	poration on reco	ord with the C _ as of the records of The effe, 19 ent percenta	Corporation, Sector 04/29/97  The Corporation ares of the corporation of the corporative date of the	urities ar Securit ation are	nd Land ies and l	Developme Land	

1

8. If the name of the corporation has changed	d, its new name is:
APV North America	Inc.
APV North America The effective date of the name change was	the 7th day of January , 19 97 and the
name change was made in compliance with	h the laws of the jurisdiction of its incorporation.
9. Complete this item only if the new name in	Item 8 is not available for use in Michigan. The assumed name of the
	th the Bureau and in the transaction of its business in Michigan is:
10. If the assumed name in Item 2 has change	d, the new name is:
The state of the s	
11. The address of its registered office in Michi	
30600 Telegraph Road	Bingham Farms, Michigan 48025
(Street Address)	/ (City) (ZIPCode)
The mailing address of the registered office	e in Michigan, if different than above, is:
	. Michìgan
(Street Address or P.O. Box)	, Michigan(City) (ZIP Code)
The name of the resident agent at the regi	istered office is: The Corporation Company
1	oration upon whom process against the corporation may be served.
The resident agent is an agent of the corpo	Jiation upon whom process against the corporation may be served.
12. The address of the main business or headq	•
9525 W. Bryn Maw	(City) (State) (ZIPCode)
(Street Address)	(City) (State) (ZIP Code)
The mailing address if different than abov	ve is:
(Street Address)	(City) (State) (ZIPCode)
13. If the business the foreign corporation pro	oposes to do in this State is to be enlarged, limited, or otherwise changed,
the <b>specific</b> business which the corporation	on is to transact in Michigan is as follows:
Manufacturing and Sal	lec
and Jan	
The comparation is sutherized to transpot of	uch business or conduct such affairs in the jurisdiction of its
	don business of conduct such analis in the jurisdiction of its
incorporation.	
incorporation.	day of June 1997
incorporation.	day of
incorporation.	
incorporation.	(Signature)
incorporation.	(Signature)  Secretary Treasurer VP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004285 FRAME: 0611

**RECORDED: 09/28/2010**